The solution shall provide the following features to track users and devices on 

the network: - 

• Mapping of switch ports to connected devices 

• Status of used and free ports on network switches 

• Track devices by IP or MAC address, or hostname 

This feature shall be available for at least 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) 

network ports. 

9. 

Performance 

Management 

And 

Health Checks 

• Solution should provide information regarding capacity utilization and 

error statistics for Links 

• The tool should monitor for each sites bandwidth utilization, network